If we elect to grant you the right to relocate the Franchised Business, 

then you shall comply with the site selection and construction procedures set forth in Section 2.  When we 

notify you of our decision whether to approve or disapprove your request for relocation, you shall pay to 

us a relocation fee equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), and you shall reimburse our out-

of-pocket expenses related to your relocation request. 

1.4 Our Reserved Rights 

Nothing in this Agreement will prohibit us from doing anything that we have not expressly agreed 

in this Agreement that we will not do, including: